2024 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and

Contributions Report
Arts Funding Program

Recipient

A COMPANY OF FOOLS THEATRE INCORPORATED

APARTMENT613 COMMUNITY INITIATIVES

ARC POETRY SOCIETY

ARTEAST OTTAWA ASSOCIATION

ARTENGINE

ASSOCIATION DES AUTEURES ET AUTEURS DE L'ONTARIO FRANCAIS
BYWORDS

CANADIAN CENTENNIAL CHOIR

CANTATA SINGERS OF OTTAWA
COMPAGNIE VOX THEATRE INCORPORATED
CONSORT BAROQUE D'OTTAWA

CORO VIVO OTTAWA INCORPORATED
CREATIONS IN VIVO
DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INCORPORATED

ENRICHED BREAD ARTISTS EBA

EWASHKO SINGERS
FRESH MEAT FESTIVAL

GALERIE SAW GALLERY

GALLERY 101

GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL

HORSESHOES AND HAND GRENADES THEATRE
JAZZ WORKS

LATIN AMERICAN FESTIVAL LATINO

LE CENTRE D'ARTISTES VOIX VISUELLE

LE THEATRE DU TRILLIUM
LE THEATRE TREMPLIN VANIER INCORPORATED

LES EDITIONS DAVID INCORPORATED

LES EDITIONS L'INTERLIGNE INCORPORATED
LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUCATION
CRANIUM ARTS PROJECT

DEBASER

OTTAWA PIANO FESTIVAL (COLLECTIVE)

SARAVAH
THE IMPROV EMBASSY THEATRE COMPANY
RIVERBED READING SERIES
RE:IMAGINE COLLECTIVE
WEST SIDE PRIDE
STUDIO SPACE OTTAWA
OTTAWA GLASSBLOWING CO-OP
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Amount
73,000.00
5,800.00
44,676.00
13,000.00
102,200.00
67,830.00
4,394.00
8,900.00
22,000.00
79,600.00

6,000.00
9,000.00

65,000.00
15,000.00

4,000.00
7,000.00

24,000.00

142,000.00
106,000.00
80,376.00
12,000.00
12,000.00
3,700.00

51,000.00
111,000.00

20,000.00
60,000.00
50,490.00
14,000.00
22,000.00
30,000.00
4,000.00
15,000.00
7,000.00
6,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
14,000.00
6,000.00



2024 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and

Contributions Report
Arts Funding Program

Recipient

OTTAWA BLACK FILM FESTIVAL
CIRQUONSCIENT

OTTAWA INDEPENDENT FILM FESTIVAL
GHOST ROOSTER COLLECTIVE
LIGHTPROOF FILM COLLECTIVE

URBAN LEGENDS POETRY COLLECTIVE
THE ROCKET WORDS SOCIETY
MOSAIQUE INTERCULTURELLE

PONY GIRL (COLLECTIVE)
OTTAWA CHINESE MUSICIANS ASSOCIATION
HYPATIA'S VOICE WOMEN'S CHOIR

SANGAMAM-OTTAWA TAMIL YOUTH CULTURE
THEATRE ROUGE ECARLATE

MULTIFAITH HOUSING INITIATIVE
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION MUSIC FESTIVAL (1945)

ODYSSEY THEATRE
ORKIDSTRA SISTEMA OTTAWA

OTO WA TAIKO GROUP

CHOEUR BACH D'OTTAWA

OTTAWA CHILDREN'S CHOIR
SOCIETE CHORALE D'OTTAWA
CENTRE DE DANSE CONTEMPORAINE
OTTAWA GRASSROOTS FESTIVAL
OTTAWA LITTLE THEATRE

OTTAWA LIVE ARTS COMMUNITY
OTTAWA REGIONAL YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY

OTTAWA STORYTELLERS

ORCHESTRE SYMPHONIQUE D'OTTAWA

OTTAWA VALLEY WEAVERS' AND SPINNERS'GUILD
ACADEMIE DES ORCHESTRES DES JEUNES D'OTTAWA
PROPELLER DANCE

RAG AND BONE PUPPET THEATRE

RESEAU ONTARIO DES ARTS DE LA SCENE INC
SAW VIDEO CENTRE D'ART MEDIATIQUE
SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA
SKELETON KEY THEATRE
STRINGS OF ST JOHN'S LTD
SUBDEVISION COLLECTIVE
TACTICS THEATRE GROUP INCORPORATED
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Amount
7,000.00
4,500.00
13,000.00
7,000.00
6,000.00
9,500.00
2,500.00
15,080.00
8,570.00
5,000.00

13,500.00
5,000.00

30,000.00
10,700.00

39,000.00
108,700.00

94,000.00

5,800.00
25,830.00
30,000.00
39,000.00
90,000.00
12,000.00

7,000.00
15,000.00

7,000.00
26,000.00
120,000.00
17,600.00
25,000.00
73,000.00
24,000.00
25,000.00
162,000.00
20,780.00
32,000.00
5,000.00
7,000.00
21,000.00



2024 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants

and Contributions Report
Arts Funding Program

Recipient

TARA LUZ DANSE

THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INCORPORATED
ECOLE DE THEATRE D'OTTAWA

THE SCHOOL OF DANCE

THEATRE 4.669

THEATRE ACTION

THEATRE DE LA VIEILLE 17

THEATRE LA CATAPULTE

ORCHESTRE DE CHAMBRE THIRTEEN STRINGS
VERSE OTTAWA
YOUTH INFRINGEMENT FESTIVAL

MENAGES PRIVES OU INDIVIDUS
Program Total

Arts Service Agreements Program
Recipient

ARTS NETWORK OTTAWA

GREAT CANADIAN THEATRE COMPANY

LE CENTRE DE THEATRE FRANCOPHONE D'OTTAWA
MASC

MOUVEMENT D'IMPLICATION FRANCOPHONE D'ORLEANS

OTTAWA ARTS COUNCIL
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART
THE OTTAWA ART GALLERY

Program Total
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Amount
58,700.00
50,000.00
56,500.00

134,620.00
32,400.00
15,000.00

117,800.00

107,100.00
39,000.00
20,000.00

20,000.00
416,500.00

3,562,646.00

Amount

317,884.00

449,200.00

454,509.00
137,427.00
190,400.00
200,000.00
396,517.00
764,263.00

2,910,200.00



2024 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and

Contributions Report
Capacity Building Program

Recipient

ARTS NETWORK OTTAWA

CREATIONS IN VIVO

DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INCORPORATED
JAZZ WORKS

LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUCATION
CAP CITY CYPHERS

OSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM
OTTAWA CHILDREN'S CHOIR

OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART

SAW VIDEO ASSOCIATION

THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INCORPORATED
THE OTTAWA SCHOOL OF THEATRE

THEATRE ACTION
THEATRE ROUGE ECARLATE

Program Total

Cultural Facilities Funding Program

Recipient
ABORIGINAL EXPERIENCES, ARTS AND CU
ARTENGINE

CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INCORPORATED
ENSEMBLE NON PROFIT
LE CENTRE D'ARTISTES VOIX VISUELLE

STUDIO SPACE OTTAWA
KHAYRHAYE SOMALI CULTURAL MUSEUM

OSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART

SAW VIDEO ASSOCIATION

SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OT
THE BYTOWN MUSEUM

THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INCORPORATED
THE SCHOOL OF DANCE

Program Total

Page 4

Amount
14,000.00
15,000.00
12,000.00
12,000.00
15,000.00

4,770.00

7,000.00

1,150.00
13,815.00
13,100.00

13,500.00
3,600.00

6,100.00
15,000.00

13,500.00
159,535.00

Amount
75,000.00
10,000.00

7,500.00

5,200.00

7,500.00

7,500.00

7,500.00

29,970.00
14,800.00
1,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
3,200.00
7,500.00
2,600.00
194,770.00



2024 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and

Contributions Report
Equity and Inclusion in the Arts

Recipient

AROHA FINE ARTS INCORPORATED

AUTUMN MELODY COLLECTIVE

CAPITAL PRIDE FESTIVAL

CAPITAL UKRAINIAN FESTIVAL

CARIBBEAN NATIONS CANADA ORGANIZATION

CENTRE AFRICAIN D'ACCUEIL DE DEVELOPPEMENT ET D'INTEGRATION
CANADIAN WOMEN FOR WOMEN IN AFGHANISTAN-OTTAWA CHAPTER
THE GREAT INDIA FESTIVAL

AFRICA LIVE CANADA

ASSOCIATION KUNADIA

IN OUR TONGUES

JEWISH FAMILY SERVICES OTTAWA
MOOV, BOUGE, DANZA
MOSAIQUE INTERCULTURELLE

OTTAWA BLACK FILM FESTIVAL

THE LIGHTER TOUCH ART COLLECTIVE
LOST BAGGAGE MUSICAL THEATRE

OTTAWA CHINESE MUSICIANS ASSOCIATION

SHOKOOFEH IRANIAN ASSOCIATION OF OTTAWA
COLOMBIAN-CANADIAN COMMUNITY OF OTTAWA-HULL
DYNAMIC AFRO-VISION

PAND SETTLEMENT SERVICES FOR NEWCOMERS TO OTTAWA
THE MULTICULTURAL ARTISTS COALITION

TONE CLUSTER

WORLD MULTICULTURAL FESTIVAL
PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL

Program Total

Festival Service Agreement Program
Recipient

OTTAWA FESTIVAL NETWORK

Program Total
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Amount
32,654.00
9,000.00
85,000.00
50,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
7,012.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
7,000.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

17,000.00
17,000.00

20,000.00
3,254.00

11,250.00

9,000.00
15,000.00
18,526.00
16,000.00
12,000.00
27,346.00

20,000.00
19,000.00

351,269.00
817,311.00

Amount
234,600.00
234,600.00



2024 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and

Contributions Report
Heritage Funding Program

Recipient

CANADIAN TULIP FESTIVAL

CITY FOR ALL WOMEN INITIATIVE CAWI

GLOUCESTER HISTORICAL SOCIETY

GOULBOURN TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY

HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF OTTAWA

HUNTLEY TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY

ISARUIT INUIT SEWING CENTRE OF OTTAWA

MINWAASHIN LODGE INDIGENOUS WOMEN'S SUPPORT CENTRE

KHAYRHAYE SOMALI CULTURAL MUSEUM

NDE OTTAWA — GATINEAU

BLACK HISTORY OTTAWA

OTTAWA REGIONAL HERITAGE FAIR ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

RIDEAU TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY

SOCIETE FRANCO ONTARIENNE DU PATRIMOINE ET DE L'HISTOIRE D'ORLEANS

WORKERS HISTORY MUSEUM

PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL

Program Total

Heritage Service Agreements Program
Recipient

CAPITAL HERITAGE CONNEXION

HERITAGE OTTAWA PATRIMOINE OTTAWA

KITIGAN ZIBlI ANISHINABEG PIMADJIWOWINOGAMIG
OMAMIWININI PIMADJWOWIN

OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK

Program Total

Karsh Award

Recipient

PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL

Program Total

Major Agricultural Fairs Program
Recipient

CARP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
METCALFE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

RICHMOND AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

Program Total
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Amount
8,000.00
10,500.00
4,800.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
35,000.00
10,500.00
13,000.00
4,500.00

15,000.00
3,500.00

10,000.00
63,000.00

48,700.00
42,500.00

280,000.00

Amount
177,500.00
63,000.00
44,000.00
52,334.00

327,440.00
664,274.00

Amount
6,000.00
6,000.00

Amount
27,000.00
31,370.00
38,130.00
28,500.00

125,000.00



2024 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and

Contributions Report
Major Arts and Cultural Festivals Program

Recipient

ABORIGINAL EXPERIENCES, ARTS AND CU
CANADIAN FILM INSTITUTE

CITYFOLK FESTIVAL

FESTIVAL FRANCO ONTARIEN

ITALIAN WEEK OTTAWA

MUSIC & BEYOND PERFORMING ARTS
ONENESS WORLD COMMUNICATIONS OTTAWA INTERNATIONAL WRITERS FESTIVAL
OTTAWA BLUESFEST

OTTAWA CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY

OTTAWA CHILDRENS FESTIVAL DE LA JEUNESSE
OTTAWA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL

OTTAWA FRINGE FESTIVAL
OTTAWA JAZZ FESTIVAL

Program Total

Museum Service Agreement Program

Recipient
DIEFENBUNKER CANADA'S COLD WAR MUSEUM

GOULBOURN MUSEUM

MUSEOPARC VANIER MUSEOPARK
OSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM

THE BYTOWN MUSEUM

WATSON'S MILL MANOTICK INCORPORATED
Program Total

Museum Service Agreement Program
Recipient
PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL

Program Total

Rural Arts Initiative

Recipient

MASC

Program Total

Youth in Culture Pilot Program
Recipient

PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL

Program Total
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Amount
120,000.00
83,150.00
90,000.00
123,000.00
23,000.00
127,500.00
102,000.00
127,500.00
162,850.00
110,000.00

30,000.00
120,000.00

161,000.00

1,380,000.00

Amount

306,016.00

218,000.00
269,984.00
171,000.00
332,000.00
225,000.00

1,522,000.00

Amount

32,500.00
32,500.00

Amount
27,000.00
27,000.00

Amount
17,788.00
17,788.00
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