#### **Arts Funding Program**

Paciniant	Amount
Recipient A COMPANY OF FOOLS THEATRE INCORPORATED	<b>Amount</b> 73,000.00
APARTMENT613 COMMUNITY INITIATIVES	5,800.00
ARC POETRY SOCIETY	44,676.00
ARTEAST OTTAWA ASSOCIATION	13,000.00
ARTENGINE	102,200.00
ASSOCIATION DES AUTEURES ET AUTEURS DE L'ONTARIO FRANCAIS	67,830.00
BYWORDS	4,394.00
CANADIAN CENTENNIAL CHOIR	8,900.00
CANTATA SINGERS OF OTTAWA	22,000.00
COMPAGNIE VOX THEATRE INCORPORATED	79,600.00
CONSORT BAROQUE D'OTTAWA	6,000.00
CORO VIVO OTTAWA INCORPORATED	9,000.00
CREATIONS IN VIVO	65,000.00
DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INCORPORATED	15,000.00
ENRICHED BREAD ARTISTS EBA	4,000.00
EWASHKO SINGERS	7,000.00
FRESH MEAT FESTIVAL	24,000.00
GALERIE SAW GALLERY	142,000.00
GALLERY 101	106,000.00
GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL	80,376.00
HORSESHOES AND HAND GRENADES THEATRE	12,000.00
JAZZ WORKS	12,000.00
LATIN AMERICAN FESTIVAL LATINO	3,700.00
LE CENTRE D'ARTISTES VOIX VISUELLE	51,000.00
LE THEATRE DU TRILLIUM	111,000.00
LE THEATRE TREMPLIN VANIER INCORPORATED	20,000.00
LES EDITIONS DAVID INCORPORATED	60,000.00
LES EDITIONS L'INTERLIGNE INCORPORATED	50,490.00
LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUCATION	14,000.00
CRANIUM ARTS PROJECT	22,000.00
DEBASER	30,000.00
OTTAWA PIANO FESTIVAL (COLLECTIVE)	4,000.00
SARAVAH	15,000.00
THE IMPROV EMBASSY THEATRE COMPANY	7,000.00
RIVERBED READING SERIES	6,000.00
RE:IMAGINE COLLECTIVE	4,000.00
WEST SIDE PRIDE	4,000.00
STUDIO SPACE OTTAWA	14,000.00
OTTAWA GLASSBLOWING CO-OP	6,000.00

**Arts Funding Program** 

Recipient	Amount
OTTAWA BLACK FILM FESTIVAL	7,000.00
CIRQUONSCIENT	4,500.00
OTTAWA INDEPENDENT FILM FESTIVAL	13,000.00
GHOST ROOSTER COLLECTIVE	7,000.00
LIGHTPROOF FILM COLLECTIVE	6,000.00
URBAN LEGENDS POETRY COLLECTIVE	9,500.00
THE ROCKET WORDS SOCIETY	2,500.00
MOSAÏQUE INTERCULTURELLE	15,080.00
PONY GIRL (COLLECTIVE)	8,570.00
OTTAWA CHINESE MUSICIANS ASSOCIATION	5,000.00
HYPATIA'S VOICE WOMEN'S CHOIR	13,500.00
SANGAMAM-OTTAWA TAMIL YOUTH CULTURE	5,000.00
THÉÂTRE ROUGE ÉCARLATE	30,000.00
MULTIFAITH HOUSING INITIATIVE	10,700.00
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION MUSIC FESTIVAL (1945)	39,000.00
ODYSSEY THEATRE	108,700.00
ORKIDSTRA SISTEMA OTTAWA	94,000.00
OTO WA TAIKO GROUP	5,800.00
CHOEUR BACH D'OTTAWA	25,830.00
OTTAWA CHILDREN'S CHOIR	30,000.00
SOCIÉTÉ CHORALE D'OTTAWA	39,000.00
CENTRE DE DANSE CONTEMPORAINE	90,000.00
OTTAWA GRASSROOTS FESTIVAL	12,000.00
OTTAWA LITTLE THEATRE	7,000.00
OTTAWA LIVE ARTS COMMUNITY	15,000.00
OTTAWA REGIONAL YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY	
	7,000.00
OTTAWA STORYTELLERS	26,000.00
ORCHESTRE SYMPHONIQUE D'OTTAWA	120,000.00
OTTAWA VALLEY WEAVERS' AND SPINNERS'GUILD	17,600.00
ACADÉMIE DES ORCHESTRES DES JEUNES D'OTTAWA PROPELLER DANCE	25,000.00
RAG AND BONE PUPPET THEATRE	73,000.00
	24,000.00
RESEAU ONTARIO DES ARTS DE LA SCENE INC	25,000.00
SAW VIDÉO CENTRE D'ART MÉDIATIQUE SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA	162,000.00
SKELETON KEY THEATRE	20,780.00 32,000.00
STRINGS OF ST JOHN'S LTD	5,000.00
SUBDEVISION COLLECTIVE	7,000.00
TACTICS THEATRE GROUP INCORPORATED	21,000.00
Method THEATRE GROOT INCOMFORATED	21,000.00

**Arts Funding Program** 

Recipient	Amount
TARA LUZ DANSE	58,700.00
THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INCORPORATED	50,000.00
ÉCOLE DE THÉÂTRE D'OTTAWA	56,500.00
THE SCHOOL OF DANCE	134,620.00
THEATRE 4.669	32,400.00
THEATRE ACTION	15,000.00
THEATRE DE LA VIEILLE 17	117,800.00
THEATRE LA CATAPULTE	107,100.00
ORCHESTRE DE CHAMBRE THIRTEEN STRINGS	39,000.00
VERSE OTTAWA	20,000.00
YOUTH INFRINGEMENT FESTIVAL	20,000.00
MENAGES PRIVES OU INDIVIDUS	416,500.00
Program Total	3,562,646.00

**Arts Service Agreements Program** 

Recipient	Amount
ARTS NETWORK OTTAWA	317,884.00
GREAT CANADIAN THEATRE COMPANY	449,200.00
LE CENTRE DE THEATRE FRANCOPHONE D'OTTAWA	454,509.00
MASC	137,427.00
MOUVEMENT D'IMPLICATION FRANCOPHONE D'ORLEANS	190,400.00
OTTAWA ARTS COUNCIL	200,000.00
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART	396,517.00
THE OTTAWA ART GALLERY	764,263.00
Program Total	2,910,200.00

**Capacity Building Program** 

Recipient	Amount
ARTS NETWORK OTTAWA	14,000.00
CREATIONS IN VIVO	15,000.00
DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INCORPORATED	12,000.00
JAZZ WORKS	12,000.00
LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUCATION	15,000.00
CAP CITY CYPHERS	4,770.00
OSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM	7,000.00
OTTAWA CHILDREN'S CHOIR	1,150.00
OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION	13,815.00
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART	13,100.00
SAW VIDEO ASSOCIATION	13,500.00
THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INCORPORATED	3,600.00
THE OTTAWA SCHOOL OF THEATRE	6,100.00
THEATRE ACTION	15,000.00
THEATRE ROUGE ECARLATE	13,500.00
Program Total	159,535.00

#### **Cultural Facilities Funding Program**

Recipient	Amount
ABORIGINAL EXPERIENCES, ARTS AND CU	75,000.00
ARTENGINE	10,000.00
CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	7,500.00
DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INCORPORATED	5,200.00
ENSEMBLE NON PROFIT	7,500.00
LE CENTRE D'ARTISTES VOIX VISUELLE	7,500.00
STUDIO SPACE OTTAWA	7,500.00
KHAYRHAYE SOMALI CULTURAL MUSEUM	29,970.00
OSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM	14,800.00
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART	1,500.00
SAW VIDEO ASSOCIATION	7,500.00
SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OT	7,500.00
THE BYTOWN MUSEUM	3,200.00
THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INCORPORATED	7,500.00
THE SCHOOL OF DANCE	2,600.00
Program Total	194,770.00

**Equity and Inclusion in the Arts** 

Recipient	Amount
AROHA FINE ARTS INCORPORATED	32,654.00
AUTUMN MELODY COLLECTIVE	9,000.00
CAPITAL PRIDE FESTIVAL	85,000.00
CAPITAL UKRAINIAN FESTIVAL	50,000.00
CARIBBEAN NATIONS CANADA ORGANIZATION	15,000.00
CENTRE AFRICAIN D'ACCUEIL DE DEVELOPPEMENT ET D'INTEGRATION	5,000.00
CANADIAN WOMEN FOR WOMEN IN AFGHANISTAN-OTTAWA CHAPTER	7,012.00
THE GREAT INDIA FESTIVAL	20,000.00
AFRICA LIVE CANADA	10,000.00
ASSOCIATION KUNADIA	7,000.00
IN OUR TONGUES	10,000.00
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICES OTTAWA	10,000.00
MOOV, BOUGE, DANZA	17,000.00
MOSAÏQUE INTERCULTURELLE	17,000.00
OTTAWA BLACK FILM FESTIVAL	20,000.00
THE LIGHTER TOUCH ART COLLECTIVE	3,254.00
LOST BAGGAGE MUSICAL THEATRE	11,250.00
OTTAWA CHINESE MUSICIANS ASSOCIATION	9,000.00
SHOKOOFEH IRANIAN ASSOCIATION OF OTTAWA	15,000.00
COLOMBIAN-CANADIAN COMMUNITY OF OTTAWA-HULL	18,526.00
DYNAMIC AFRO-VISION	16,000.00
PAND SETTLEMENT SERVICES FOR NEWCOMERS TO OTTAWA	12,000.00
THE MULTICULTURAL ARTISTS COALITION	27,346.00
TONE CLUSTER	20,000.00
WORLD MULTICULTURAL FESTIVAL	19,000.00
PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL	
PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL	351,269.00
Program Total Festival Service Agreement Program	817,311.00
Recipient	Amount
OTTAWA FESTIVAL NETWORK	234,600.00
Program Total	234,600.00

**Heritage Funding Program** 

Recipient	Amount
CANADIAN TULIP FESTIVAL	8,000.00
CITY FOR ALL WOMEN INITIATIVE CAWI	10,500.00
GLOUCESTER HISTORICAL SOCIETY	4,800.00
GOULBOURN TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY	3,000.00
HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF OTTAWA	4,000.00
HUNTLEY TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY	4,000.00
ISARUIT INUIT SEWING CENTRE OF OTTAWA	35,000.00
MINWAASHIN LODGE INDIGENOUS WOMEN'S SUPPORT CENTRE	10,500.00
KHAYRHAYE SOMALI CULTURAL MUSEUM	13,000.00
NDÉ OTTAWA – GATINEAU	4,500.00
BLACK HISTORY OTTAWA	15,000.00
OTTAWA REGIONAL HERITAGE FAIR ORGANIZING COMMITTEE	3,500.00
RIDEAU TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY SOCIETE FRANCO ONTARIENNE DU PATRIMOINE ET DE L'HISTOIRE D'ORLEANS	10,000.00
	63,000.00
WORKERS HISTORY MUSEUM	48,700.00
PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL	42,500.00
Program Total	280,000.00
Heritage Service Agreements Program	
Recipient	Amount
CAPITAL HERITAGE CONNEXION	177,500.00
HERITAGE OTTAWA PATRIMOINE OTTAWA	63,000.00
KITIGAN ZIBI ANISHINABEG PIMADJIWOWINOGAMIG	44,000.00
OMAMIWININI PIMADJWOWIN	
	52,334.00
OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK	52,334.00 327,440.00
	Ť
OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK	327,440.00
OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK  Program Total	327,440.00
OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK  Program Total  Karsh Award	327,440.00 <b>664,274.00</b>
OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK  Program Total  Karsh Award  Recipient  PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL  Program Total	327,440.00 664,274.00 Amount
OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK  Program Total  Karsh Award  Recipient  PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL	327,440.00 664,274.00 Amount 6,000.00
Program Total  Karsh Award  Recipient  PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL  Program Total  Major Agricultural Fairs Program	327,440.00 664,274.00 Amount 6,000.00 6,000.00
Program Total Karsh Award Recipient PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL Program Total Major Agricultural Fairs Program Recipient	327,440.00 664,274.00 Amount 6,000.00 6,000.00 Amount
Program Total Karsh Award Recipient PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL Program Total Major Agricultural Fairs Program Recipient CARP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	327,440.00 664,274.00 Amount 6,000.00 6,000.00 Amount 27,000.00
OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK  Program Total  Karsh Award  Recipient  PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL  Program Total  Major Agricultural Fairs Program  Recipient  CARP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY  CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	327,440.00 664,274.00 Amount 6,000.00 6,000.00 Amount 27,000.00 31,370.00

**Major Arts and Cultural Festivals Program** 

**Program Total** 

Recipient	Amount
ABORIGINAL EXPERIENCES, ARTS AND CU	120,000.00
CANADIAN FILM INSTITUTE	83,150.00
CITYFOLK FESTIVAL	90,000.00
FESTIVAL FRANCO ONTARIEN	123,000.00
TALIAN WEEK OTTAWA	23,000.00
MUSIC & BEYOND PERFORMING ARTS	127,500.00
ONENESS WORLD COMMUNICATIONS OTTAWA INTERNATIONAL WRITERS FESTIVAL	102,000.00
OTTAWA BLUESFEST	127,500.00
OTTAWA CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY	162,850.00
OTTAWA CHILDRENS FESTIVAL DE LA JEUNESSE	110,000.00
OTTAWA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL	30,000.00
OTTAWA FRINGE FESTIVAL	120,000.00
OTTAWA JAZZ FESTIVAL	161,000.00
Program Total	1,380,000.00
Museum Service Agreement Program	
Recipient	Amount
DIEFENBUNKER CANADA'S COLD WAR MUSEUM	306,016.00
GOULBOURN MUSEUM	218,000.00
MUSEOPARC VANIER MUSEOPARK	269,984.00
DSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM	171,000.00
THE BYTOWN MUSEUM	332,000.00
NATSON'S MILL MANOTICK INCORPORATED	225,000.00
Program Total	1,522,000.00
Museum Service Agreement Program	
Recipient	Amount
PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL	32,500.00
Program Total Rural Arts Initiative	32,500.00
Recipient	Amount
MASC	27,000.00
Program Total	27,000.00
Youth in Culture Pilot Program	Amount
Recipient PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL	<b>Amount</b> 17,788.00
MIVALE HOUSEHOLD/INDIVIDUAL	17,700.00

17,788.00